The Board is of the view that the Placing will enlarge the Shareholder base and the capital base
of the Company. In addition, the net proceeds of the Placing will strengthen the Group’s financial
position for its future development. Accordingly, the Board considers that the Placing is in the
interests of the Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

The Company had not conducted any equity fund raising activity during the past 12 months
immediately before the date of this announcement.

7

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PLACING

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii)
immediately upon completion of the Placing (assuming all the Placing Shares are fully placed and
there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement
up to the completion of the Placing) are set out as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately upon completion
of the Placing

Name of Shareholders No. of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the issued
share capital of

the Company No. of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the issued
share capital of

the Company

WuXi Healthcare Ventures II, L.P. 293,381,444 24.47% 293,381,444 22.85%
Graceful Beauty Limited 142,560,448 11.89% 142,560,448 11.10%
Pfizer Corporation Hong Kong Limited 115,928,803 9.67% 115,928,803 9.03%
Suzhou Industrial Park Zhengze Yuanshi
 Venture Capital L.P. 98,216,972 8.19% 98,216,972 7.65%
GIC Private Limited 71,272,472 5.94% 71,272,472 5.55%
Jiang Frank Ningjun 67,014,902 5.59% 67,014,902 5.22%
The Placees – – 84,800,000 6.61%
Other Shareholders 410,668,971 34.25% 410,668,971 31.99%

Total 1,199,044,012 100% 1,283,844,012 100%

Given that the completion of the Placing may or may not take place, Shareholders and
potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the
securities of the Company.

Cautionary statement required by Rule 18A.05 of the Listing Rules: There is no assurance
that the Company will be able to develop, market, and/or commercialize any of the products in its
pipeline successfully. Shareholders and potential investors should exercise due care when dealing
in the securities of the Company.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions shall have